PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETSTREAMS, LLC	12/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: CLEARONE INC.	
Street Address: 5225 WILEY POST WAY STE 500		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7643894
Patent Number:	8131390
Patent Number:	9137035
Patent Number:	7711126
Patent Number:	8725277
Patent Number:	9191231
Patent Number:	9191232
Patent Number:	9331864
Patent Number:	9980001
Patent Number:	9942604
Application Number:	12472976
Application Number:	61232088
Application Number:	12727925
Application Number:	12761506
Application Number:	12917765
Application Number:	12917773
Application Number:	60379313
Application Number:	15644752
PCT Number:	US0314603

PATENT REEL: 051351 FRAME: 0609

505833987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)596-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124748488

Email: docketing@boothlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW J BOOTH PC

Address Line 1: 5501A BALCONES DR STE 301

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59900-0340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. BOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J Booth/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page1.tif source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page2.tif source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page3.tif source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page4.tif source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page5.tif source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page6.tif source=Corporate_Patent_Assigment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051351 FRAME: 0610

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is between Assignee, ClearOne, Inc. and Assignor, Netstreams, LLC.

1.0 RECITALS

- 1.1 Assignor owns the Patents that are listed in Exhibit A ("Patents").
- 1.2 Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interests to the Patents.

The Parties agree as follows:

2.0 EFFECTIVE DATE

2.1 This Agreement is effective as of December 21, 2019.

3.0 PARTIES

- 3.1 Assignee, ClearOne, Inc., which is a Delaware Corporation with its principle place of business at 5225 Wiley Post Way STE 500, Salt Lake City UT 84116.
- 3.2 Assignor, Netstreams, LLC, which is a Texas Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 5225 Wiley Post Way STE 500, Salt Lake City UT 84116.

4.0 DEFINITIONS

The following terms shall have the following meaning:

- 4.1 **Agreement**. This Patent Assignment.
- 4.2 **Assigned Patent(s)**. Assigned Patent(s) means the Patents and Patent Applications of Assignor shown in Exhibit A.

5.0 ASSIGNMENT

5.1 **Assignment**. Assignor irrevocably assigns to Assignee all rights, titles, and interests (including but not limited to, the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill and all other rights), to the Assigned Patent(s).

6.0 CONSIDERATION

6.1 **Consideration.** Assignee shall pay Assignor the sum of \$10.00 in consideration for this assignment.

7.0 REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

7.1 Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:

- (a) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement and the Person executing on its behalf, have the power and authority to enter this Agreement, and bind it to each and every obligation in this Agreement.
- (b) Assignor is the exclusive owner of all rights, titles and interests, including all intellectual property rights, in the Assigned Patent(s).
- (f) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms.
- (g) Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.
- 7.2 Assignee acknowledges, accepts, represents and warrants that it, and the Person executing on its behalf, have the power and authority to enter this Agreement, and bind it to each and every obligation in this Agreement.

8.0 MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

- 8.1 **Headings**. The headings used in this Agreement are used for convenience and shall not be considered in construing the terms of this Agreement.
- 8.2 **Governing Law**. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the United States of America and the laws of the State of Utah without reference to conflict of laws principles.
- 8.3 **Jurisdiction and Venue**. All disputes and litigation regarding this Agreement shall be resolved in the applicable state or federal courts of Salt Lake City Utah. The Parties consent to the jurisdiction of such courts, agree to accept service of process by mail, and waive any jurisdictional or venue defenses otherwise available.
- 8.4 **Waiver of Trial by Jury**. The Parties expressly agree that they each waive their individual right to a trial by jury in any court of competent jurisdiction for any action, dispute, claim, or controversy concerning this Agreement or for any action, dispute, claim, or controversy arising out of or relating to any interpretation, construction, performance or breach of this Agreement.
- 8.5 **Waiver**. No waiver by either party of any default shall be deemed as a waiver of any prior or subsequent default of the same or other provisions of this Agreement.
- 8.6 **Binding Agreement**. The Parties agree that this Agreement shall be binding and enforceable upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 8.7 **Severability**. If any provision of this Agreement is held invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the validity or operation of any other provision and such invalid provision shall be deemed to be severed from the Agreement.

- 8.8 **Duty to Effectuate**. The Parties agree to perform any lawful additional acts, including the execution of additional agreements, as are reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this Agreement.
- 8.9 **Force Majeure.** Except with regard to payment obligations, either party shall be excused from delays in performing or from failing to perform its obligations under this Agreement to the extent the delays or failures result from causes beyond the reasonable control of the party, including, but not limited to: default of subcontractors or suppliers; failures or default of third party software, vendors, or products; acts of God or of the public enemy; U.S. or foreign governmental actions; strikes; communications, network/internet connection, or utility interruption or failure; fire; flood; epidemic; and freight embargoes.
- 8.10 **International Sale of Goods**. The parties agree that this Agreement and the course of performance and dealings between the parties shall not be subject to the International Sale of Goods Convention.
- 8.11 **Integration**. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding of the parties, and revokes and supersedes all prior agreements between the parties and is intended as a final expression of their Agreement. It shall not be modified or amended except in a writing signed by the parties. And, no oral explanation or oral information by either Party hereto shall alter the meaning or interpretation of this Agreement.

Agreed:

	Assignee
	ClearOne, Inc.
Ву:	Narsi Narayanan
Name:	Narsi Narayanan
Title:	Senior Vice President of Finance
Date:	12 / 22 / 2019

	Assignor
	Netstreams, LLC
	,, -
By:	240
Name:	Zeynep Hakimoglu
Title:	Director
5 .	
Date:	12 / 21 / 2019

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Patent(s)

United States

APP. NO.	PAT. NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY
PCT/US2003/14603		AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	wo
10/513,737	7,643,894	AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	us
11/467,340	8,131,390	Network Speaker for an Audio Network Distribution System	us
11/960,401	9,137,035	Legacy Converter and Controller for an Audio Video Distribution System	US
11/078,874	7,711,126	AUDIO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTEGRALLY WALL MOUNTED CONTROL POINT NODES	US
12/015,385	8,725,277	AUDIO HOME NETWORK SYSTEM	us
12/418,267	9,191,231	VIDEO AND AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	us
12/472,976		WIRELESS VIDEO AND AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	US
61/232,088		DECODER VESA MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	us
12/727,925		INTERNET PROTOCOL STREAMING AUDIO SYSTEM	us
12/761,506		NETWORKED INTERCOM NODE FOR A NETWORKED AUDIO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	US
12/900,666	9,191,232	INTELLIGENT NETWORK COMMUNICATION DEVICE IN AN AUDIO VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	US
12/917,765		NETWORKED AUDIO INPUT DEVICE IN AN AUDIO VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	US
12/917,773		NETWORKED AUDIO OUTPUT DEVICE IN AN AUDIO VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	US
13/078,289	9,331,864	AUDIO VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM USING MULTIPLE NETWORK SPEAKER NODES IN A MULTI SPEAKER SESSION	US
15/099,081	9,980,001	Network Amplifer in an Audio Video Distribution System	US
60/379,313		AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	US
15/481,590	9,942,604	Legacy Converter	US
15/644,752		Network Speaker	us

European

APP. NO.	PAT. NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY
3731139.6		AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	EP
		AUDIO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTEGRALLY WALL	
6251345.2		MOUNTED CONTROL POINT NODES	EP

Canada

APP. NO.	PAT. NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY
2,485,104		AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	CA
		AUDIO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTEGRALLY WALL	
2,539,458		MOUNTED CONTROL POINT NODES	CA

Australia

APP. NO.	PAT. NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY
2003-241405	2003241405	AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	AU
2008-207498	2008-207498	Network speaker for an audio network distribution system	AU
		AUDIO VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM USING MULTIPLE	
2011211407	2011211407	NETWORK SPEAKER NODES IN A MULTI SPEAKER SESSION	AU

Korea

APP. NO.	PAT. NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY
10-2004-7017970	10-0966415	AUDIO NETWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	KR



Hello TITLE

1576976267-Corpor...ent_Assigment.pdf **FILE NAME**

9a7690c8c56caae1676f76e7af115edc6b10bb15 **DOCUMENT ID**

MM / DD / YYYY **AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT**

STATUS Completed

This document was requested on boothlaw.cliogrow.com and signed on boothlaw.cliogrow.com

Document History

0	12 / 22 / 2019	Sent for signature to Narsi Narayanan (narsi@clearone.com)
SENT	00:59:15 UTC	and Zeynep Hakimoglu (zee.hakimoglu@clearone.com) from
		matthew.booth@boothlaw.com

IP: 70.124.169.183

(3)	12 / 22 / 2019	Viewed by Zeynep Hakimoglu (zee.hakimoglu@clearone.com)
VIEWED	01:47:38 UTC	IP: 172.58.77.112

(B)	12 / 22 / 2019	Viewed by Narsi Narayanan (narsi@clearone.com)

VIEWED	17:52:08 UTC	IP: 64.77.242.51	

. June	12 / 22 / 2019	Signed by Zeynep Hakimoglu (zee.hakimoglu@clearone.com)
SIGNED	01:51:09 UTC	IP: 172.58.77.112

1	12 / 22 / 2019	Signed by Narsi Narayanan (narsi@clearone.com)
SIGNED	17:52:50 UTC	IP: 64.77.242.51

S	12 / 22 / 2019	The document has been completed.
COMPLETED	17:52:50 UTC	

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 12/22/2019

PATENT REEL: 051351 FRAME: 0617